
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Jacksonville St. 280  287       567  -9 
3  T2   Eastern Kentucky  292  281       573  -3 
2  T2   Austin Peay State 286  287       573  -3 
6  4   Tennessee-Martin 299  276       575  -1 
4  5   Belmont  293  291       584  +8 
5  6   SIU Edwardsville 298  300       598  +22 
7  7   Eastern Illinois U. 304  300       604  +28 
8  T8   Murray State  308  298       606  +30 
9  T8   Tennessee Tech U. 316  290       606  +30 

10  10   Morehead State Univ 320  307       627  +51 
11  11   Tennessee State U. 321  308       629  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Marco Iten  Austin Peay State  68  68       136  -8   
T1 2   Camilo Aguado  Jacksonville St.  68  69       137  -7   
5 3   Tomasz Anderson  Jacksonville St.  70  69       139  -5   

T1 4   Ted Moon  Belmont  68  72       140  -4   
T6 5   Anthony Bradley  Austin Peay State  71  71       142  -2   
T26 T6   Clay Harbin  Tennessee-Martin  76  67       143  -1   
T14 T6   Brendon Caballero  Tennessee-Martin  74  69       143  -1   
T14 T6   Patric Sundlof  Eastern Kentucky  74  69       143  -1   
4 T6   Travis Rose  Eastern Kentucky  69  74       143  -1   

T6 T10   Ben Reeves  Tennessee-Martin  71  73       144  E   
T26 T10   Taylor Riggs  Eastern Kentucky  76  68       144  E   
T6 T10   Franco Grillo  Jacksonville St.  71  73       144  E   
T14 T10   Garrett Hinton  Eastern Kentucky  74  70       144  E   
T10 T14   Taylor Cox  SIU Edwardsville  72  73       145  +1   
13 T14   Tucker Wallace  Austin Peay State  73  72       145  +1   

T10 16   Sean Buchanan  Belmont  72  74       146  +2   
T32 T17   Tyler Shellnut  Tennessee-Martin  78  69       147  +3   
T6 T17   Pablo Torres  Jacksonville St.  71  76       147  +3   
T32 19   Ben Simpson  Belmont  78  70       148  +4   
31 T20   Bryce Kendrick  Tennessee Tech U.  77  72       149  +5   

T22 T20   Mitchell Homb  SIU Edwardsville  75  74       149  +5   
T39 T22   Jordan Smith  Murray State  79  71       150  +6   
T26 T22   James Jansen  Eastern Illinois U.  76  74       150  +6   
T10 T22   Oscar Borda  Eastern Illinois U.  72  78       150  +6   
T22 T22   Ashton Van Horne  Belmont  75  75       150  +6   
T14 T22   Chris Baker  Austin Peay State  74  76       150  +6   
T22 T22   Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  75  75       150  +6   
T32 T28   Austin Sproles  Eastern Illinois U.  78  73       151  +7   
T32 T28   Lee Whitehead  Tennessee Tech U.  78  73       151  +7   
T41 T28   Austin Swafford  Tennessee-Martin  80  71       151  +7   
T22 T28   Taylor White  SIU Edwardsville  75  76       151  +7   
T39 T32   Logan Hogge  Morehead State Univ  79  73       152  +8   
T41 T32   Mitchell Thomas  Tennessee Tech U.  80  72       152  +8   
T14 T32   Jared Gosser  Murray State  74  78       152  +8   
T14 T32   Jamie Mist  Jacksonville St.  74  78       152  +8   
T32 T36   Marcus Dahlin  Eastern Illinois U.  78  75       153  +9   
T14 T36   Preston French  Murray State  74  79       153  +9   
T26 T36   Jordan Peters  SIU Edwardsville  76  77       153  +9   
T14 T36   Trey Tarpley  Austin Peay State  74  79       153  +9   
T44 40   Mason Griffin  Tennessee Tech U.  81  73       154  +10   
T26 T41   Andrew Warner  Tennessee State U.  76  80       156  +12   
T32 T41   Bradley Newnam  Morehead State Univ  78  78       156  +12   
T44 T41   Duncan McCormick  Murray State  81  75       156  +12   
T44 T41   Scott Barnhart  Belmont  81  75       156  +12   

T32 T41   Dalton Charboneau  SIU Edwardsville  78  78       156  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T46   Codie Welborn  Tennessee State U.  81  76       157  +13   
T50 T46   Matt Zakutney  Murray State  83  74       157  +13   
T41 T48   Will Branham  Morehead State Univ  80  78       158  +14   
T44 T48   James Stepp  Tennessee State U.  81  77       158  +14   
T50 50   Blake Burgett  Tennessee State U.  83  76       159  +15   
53 T51   Jared Stacy  Morehead State Univ  84  78       162  +18   

T50 T51   Connor Thiel  Morehead State Univ  83  79       162  +18   
49 T53   Brady Welsh  Eastern Illinois U.  82  82       164  +20   

T54 T53   Adam Cunningham  Tennessee Tech U.  86  78       164  +20   
T54 55   Matthew Campbell  Tennessee State U.  86  79       165  +21   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Jacksonville St. 280 287 567
2 Camilo Aguado (5) 68 69 137

3 Tomasz Anderson (1) 70 69 139

T10 Franco Grillo (2) 71 73 144

T17 Pablo Torres (4) 71 76 147

T32 Jamie Mist (3) 74 78 152

T2 Eastern Kentucky 292 281 573
T6 Patric Sundlof (1) 74 69 143

T6 Travis Rose (5) 69 74 143

T10 Garrett Hinton (3) 74 70 144

T10 Taylor Riggs (4) 76 68 144

T22 Stuart Witt (2) 75 75 150

T2 Austin Peay State 286 287 573
1 Marco Iten (1) 68 68 136

5 Anthony Bradley (2) 71 71 142

T14 Tucker Wallace (4) 73 72 145

T22 Chris Baker (5) 74 76 150

T36 Trey Tarpley (3) 74 79 153

4 Tennessee-Martin 299 276 575
T6 Brendon Caballero (1) 74 69 143

T6 Clay Harbin (4) 76 67 143

T10 Ben Reeves (3) 71 73 144

T17 Tyler Shellnut (2) 78 69 147

T28 Austin Swafford (5) 80 71 151

5 Belmont 293 291 584
4 Ted Moon (3) 68 72 140

16 Sean Buchanan (5) 72 74 146

19 Ben Simpson (2) 78 70 148

T22 Ashton Van Horne (1) 75 75 150

T41 Scott Barnhart (4) 81 75 156
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 SIU Edwardsville 298 300 598
T14 Taylor Cox (1) 72 73 145

T20 Mitchell Homb (4) 75 74 149

T28 Taylor White (3) 75 76 151

T36 Jordan Peters (2) 76 77 153

T41 Dalton Charboneau (5) 78 78 156

7 Eastern Illinois U. 304 300 604
T22 Oscar Borda (1) 72 78 150

T22 James Jansen (5) 76 74 150

T28 Austin Sproles (2) 78 73 151

T36 Marcus Dahlin (4) 78 75 153

T53 Brady Welsh (3) 82 82 164

T8 Murray State 308 298 606
T22 Jordan Smith (2) 79 71 150

T32 Jared Gosser (3) 74 78 152

T36 Preston French (1) 74 79 153

T41 Duncan McCormick (5) 81 75 156

T46 Matt Zakutney (4) 83 74 157

T8 Tennessee Tech U. 316 290 606
T20 Bryce Kendrick (5) 77 72 149

T28 Lee Whitehead (2) 78 73 151

T32 Mitchell Thomas (1) 80 72 152

40 Mason Griffin (3) 81 73 154

T53 Adam Cunningham (4) 86 78 164

10 Morehead State Univ 320 307 627
T32 Logan Hogge (1) 79 73 152

T41 Bradley Newnam (3) 78 78 156

T48 Will Branham (2) 80 78 158

T51 Connor Thiel (4) 83 79 162

T51 Jared Stacy (5) 84 78 162

11 Tennessee State U. 321 308 629
T41 Andrew Warner (3) 76 80 156

T46 Codie Welborn (2) 81 76 157

T48 James Stepp (5) 81 77 158

50 Blake Burgett (1) 83 76 159

55 Matthew Campbell (4) 86 79 165
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Iten AustinPeay 2.75 -2 
T. Moon Belmont 2.75 -2 
T. Shellnut Tenn-Mart. 2.75 -2 
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 2.88 -1 
G. Hinton E Kentucky 2.88 -1 
F. Grillo J'ville St 2.88 -1 
C. Aguado J'ville St 2.88 -1 
J. Smith Murray St. 2.88 -1 
C. Welborn Tenn. St. 2.88 -1 
O. Borda E Illinois 3.00 E 
S. Buchanan Belmont 3.00 E 
J. Jansen E Illinois 3.00 E 
B. Caballero Tenn-Mart. 3.00 E 
B. Reeves Tenn-Mart. 3.13 +1 
T. Wallace AustinPeay 3.13 +1 
A. Bradley AustinPeay 3.13 +1 
T. Rose E Kentucky 3.13 +1 
P. Torres J'ville St 3.13 +1 
T. Anderson J'ville St 3.13 +1 
J. Gosser Murray St. 3.25 +2 
M. Homb SIUE 3.25 +2 
T. Cox SIUE 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Aguado J'ville St 3.70 -6 
T. Anderson J'ville St 3.80 -4 
T. Riggs E Kentucky 3.80 -4 
M. Iten AustinPeay 3.85 -3 
B. Caballero Tenn-Mart. 3.85 -3 
T. Cox SIUE 3.90 -2 
L. Hogge Morehead 3.90 -2 
F. Grillo J'ville St 3.95 -1 
T. Moon Belmont 3.95 -1 
A. Swafford Tenn-Mart. 3.95 -1 
C. Harbin Tenn-Mart. 4.00 E 
L. Whitehead Tenn. Tech 4.00 E 
A. Bradley AustinPeay 4.00 E 
T. Rose E Kentucky 4.00 E 
G. Hinton E Kentucky 4.05 +1 
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 4.10 +2 
B. Simpson Belmont 4.10 +2 
S. Buchanan Belmont 4.10 +2 
A. Van Horne Belmont 4.10 +2 
A. Sproles E Illinois 4.10 +2 
M. Griffin Tenn. Tech 4.10 +2 
B. Reeves Tenn-Mart. 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Wallace AustinPeay 4.50 -4 
M. Iten AustinPeay 4.63 -3 
A. Bradley AustinPeay 4.63 -3 
B. Simpson Belmont 4.63 -3 
T. White SIUE 4.63 -3 
C. Harbin Tenn-Mart. 4.63 -3 
B. Reeves Tenn-Mart. 4.63 -3 
M. Thomas Tenn. Tech 4.75 -2 
O. Borda E Illinois 4.75 -2 
C. Baker AustinPeay 4.75 -2 
T. Tarpley AustinPeay 4.75 -2 
T. Rose E Kentucky 4.75 -2 
P. Torres J'ville St 4.75 -2 
T. Anderson J'ville St 4.75 -2 
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 4.75 -2 
T. Moon Belmont 4.88 -1 
M. Homb SIUE 4.88 -1 
B. Kendrick Tenn. Tech 4.88 -1 
A. Cunningham Tenn. Tech 4.88 -1 
T. Shellnut Tenn-Mart. 4.88 -1 
D. Charboneau SIUE 5.00 E 
J. Stacy Morehead 5.00 E 

Eagles 
T. Tarpley AustinPeay 1
T. Moon Belmont 1
W. Branham Morehead 1
L. Hogge Morehead 1

Birdies 
M. Iten AustinPeay 11
T. Riggs E Kentucky 10
C. Aguado J'ville St 10
J. Smith Murray St. 9
O. Borda E Illinois 9
B. Caballero Tenn-Mart. 9
T. Anderson J'ville St 9
F. Grillo J'ville St 9
C. Harbin Tenn-Mart. 9
T. Cox SIUE 8
A. Bradley AustinPeay 8
G. Hinton E Kentucky 8
T. Moon Belmont 8
S. Buchanan Belmont 8
P. Torres J'ville St 8
T. Wallace AustinPeay 7
B. Kendrick Tenn. Tech 7
C. Welborn Tenn. St. 7
T. White SIUE 6
S. Witt E Kentucky 6
T. Shellnut Tenn-Mart. 6
B. Reeves Tenn-Mart. 6

Pars 
M. Griffin Tenn. Tech 26
B. Simpson Belmont 26
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 25
T. Rose E Kentucky 25
T. Wallace AustinPeay 24
B. Reeves Tenn-Mart. 24
A. Van Horne Belmont 24
T. Shellnut Tenn-Mart. 24
M. Homb SIUE 23
T. Moon Belmont 23
C. Baker AustinPeay 23
T. Anderson J'ville St 23
C. Aguado J'ville St 23
M. Dahlin E Illinois 23
M. Zakutney Murray St. 22
T. White SIUE 22
A. Bradley AustinPeay 22
M. Iten AustinPeay 22
A. Warner Tenn. St. 22
S. Witt E Kentucky 22
G. Hinton E Kentucky 21
T. Cox SIUE 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2014 OVC Men 76.38 55

2 2014 OVC Men 74.20 55

 

Total Average Scores
2014 OVC Men 75.29 110

 

Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals: 2014 OVC Men
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 540     9 33 10 3   

2 4 413     14 31 6 3 1 

3 4 439     4 32 15 3 1 

4 4 360     11 31 11 2   

5 3 175   1 3 43 7 1   

6 4 468     7 30 15 3   

7 5 576     18 30 5 1 1 

8 4 434     11 31 13     

9 3 195     6 32 11 6   

10 4 455     7 27 18 3   

11 4 413     7 20 23 4 1 

12 5 581     11 36 5 2 1 

13 3 184     7 39 6 3   

14 4 403     12 35 8     

15 4 397     7 34 11 3   

16 4 437     11 35 7 1 1 

17 5 537   1 13 30 7 4   

18 3 180     12 31 11 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 413 +0.51 

3 4 439 +0.36 

10 4 455 +0.31 

9 3 195 +0.31 

6 4 468 +0.25 

15 4 397 +0.18 

1 5 540 +0.13 

13 3 184 +0.09 

5 3 175 +0.07 

4 4 360 +0.07 

8 4 434 +0.04 

12 5 581 +0.04 

16 4 437 +0.02 

2 4 413 +0.02 

18 3 180 +0.02 

17 5 537 +0.00 

14 4 403 -0.07 

7 5 576 -0.15 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 184 +0.73 

9 3 195 +0.71 

5 3 175 +0.45 

18 3 180 +0.44 

4 4 360 +0.42 

14 4 403 +0.38 

12 5 581 +0.33 

6 4 468 +0.29 

16 4 437 +0.27 

2 4 413 +0.16 

1 5 540 +0.15 

17 5 537 +0.13 

15 4 397 +0.13 

11 4 413 +0.09 

8 4 434 +0.02 

7 5 576 -0.05 

3 4 439 -0.11 

10 4 455 -0.15 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 413 +0.51 

3 4 439 +0.36 

10 4 455 +0.31 

9 3 195 +0.31 

6 4 468 +0.25 

15 4 397 +0.18 

1 5 540 +0.13 

13 3 184 +0.09 

5 3 175 +0.07 

4 4 360 +0.07 

8 4 434 +0.04 

12 5 581 +0.04 

16 4 437 +0.02 

2 4 413 +0.02 

18 3 180 +0.02 

17 5 537 +0.00 

14 4 403 -0.07 

7 5 576 -0.15 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 540   1 19 62 20 8   

2 4 413     23 64 14 8 1 

3 4 439     19 64 22 4 1 

4 4 360     17 60 23 9 1 

5 3 175   1 12 63 26 7 1 

6 4 468     11 62 33 4   

7 5 576     27 70 11 1 1 

8 4 434     21 67 20 2   

9 3 195     9 62 21 12 6 

10 4 455     20 65 21 4   

11 4 413     16 54 33 6 1 

12 5 581     18 65 19 6 2 

13 3 184     10 64 23 9 4 

14 4 403     16 63 29 2   

15 4 397     18 67 18 6 1 

16 4 437   1 15 66 25 1 2 

17 5 537   1 26 60 13 8 2 

18 3 180     18 59 27 4 2 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4697&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

